GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4344
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012

FLEXIFUND FOR STATES
Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the definition of flexi fund that is proposed to be developed for rural sector in the country;

(b) whether under this project, choice of development of rural sector is proposed to be left at the discretion of the individual States;
(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the State Governments are in favour of such a process;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the manner in which the said project/scheme will help in the development of rural areas?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")
(a): The schemes of Ministry of Rural Development are implemented in accordance with the guidelines laid down for the purpose.

(b) to (f): Does not arise.
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